
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
A modernized and credible customs administration that upholds good governance and is among the world's best

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1139 to 1151 of the Customs

Modernization and Tariff Act (CMTA), in relation to CAO 03-2020 dated

January 8, 2020, and other relevant Customs Laws, rules and regulations,
there will be Public Auction Sale through Sealed Bidding to be conducted by

the Auction and Cargo Disposal Division, BOC – NAIA on:

PUBLIC AUCTION: 27 JUNE 2025, FRIDAY

Opening of sealed bids: 10:00 A.M.
Place : Law Division, 3rd Floor, NAIA

Customs House Building, Old MIA Road,
Pasay City

Public Viewing of goods will be available to all qualified bidders on:

Date

Time

Place

: June 24, 2025 (Tuesday)
: 11:00 A.M. to 03:00 P.M.

: Law Division, 3rd Floor, NAIA

Customs House Building, Old MIA Road,

Pasay City

Sale Lot No. 006-2025

Consignee: AZ CAYADONG POLO
AWB #: 399726428198

Decree: A.P. NO. 06-2022

Arrival date: DECEMBER 07, 2020

Consignee: MARICRIS CABRERA

AWB #: 780346451373

Decree: A.P. NO. 56-2019

Arrival date: MAY 04, 2018

Consignee: MARICRIS CABRERA
AWB #:

Decree:

417222297244

A.P. NO. 56-2019

Arrival date: MAY 04, 2018

Consignee: CENDY FLORES

AWB #: 770614834557
Decree: A.P. NO. 56-2019

Arrival date: FEBRUARY 02, 2017

Consignee: WAINIEK ALEXEES ARIETA

AWB #: 456210018815

Decree: A.P. NO. 06-2022
Arrival date: OCTOBER 16, 2020

Floor Price: Php 342,894.00
Cash Bond: Php 68,578.00

RING 14K YELLOW GOLD WITH DIAMOND

1 PIECE

3.60 GRAMS

0.35 DIAMOND CARAT

RING 14K WHITE GOLD

2 PIECES

20.70 GRAMS

RING 18K YELLOW GOLD WITH SAPPHIRE

1 PIECE

2.91 GRAMS

1 STONE CARAT

EARRINGS 18K YELLOW GOLD WITH

DIAMOND 2 PIECES
7.39 GRAMS

1 DIAMOND CARAT

ASSORTED JEWELRY

44 PIECES

78.57 GRAMS

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: NAIA Customshouse, Pasay City

Old MIA Road, NAIA Complex, 1300 Pasay City
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +639776767034 | www.customs.gov.ph | naia@customs.gov.ph



Sale Lot No. 007-2025

Passenger: SHOJI FUCHIGAMI
HBR #: 100004184

Decree: A.P. NO. 11-2024

Arrival date: AUGUST 29, 2023

Floor Price: Php 391,734.00
Cash Bond: Php 78,346.80

Sale Lot No. 008-2025

Passenger: ARNOLD P. ROSALES
HBR #: 100006085

Decree: A.P. NO. 23-2024

Arrival date: DECEMBER 17, 2023

Floor Price: Php 208,670.00

Cash Bond: Php 41,734.00

Sale Lot No. 009-2025

Passenger: VIRGINIA YAMAMOTO

HBR #: 100011014
Decree: A.P. NO. 01-2025

Arrival date: JULY 25, 2024

ASSORTED JEWELRY

52 PIECES

1062.13 GRAMS

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: NAIA Customshouse, Pasay City

ASSORTED JEWELRY

54 PIECES

94.85 GRAMS

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: NAIA Customshouse, Pasay City

Floor Price: Php 315,032.00

Cash Bond: Php 63,006.40

Sale Lot No. 010-2025

Passenger: DU PENG
HBR #: 100001899

Decree: A.P. NO. 02-2024

Arrival date: TAGLESS

Passenger: GAO JNANJHAN
HBR #: 100003239
Decree: A.P. NO. 02-2024

Arrival date: TAGLESS

Passenger: ARMY LA TORRE GARCIA
HBR #: 100004027

Decree: A.P. NO. 11-2024
Arrival date: AUGUST 08, 2023

Passenger: WANG YOUQING

HBR #: 100005040

Decree: A.P. NO. 23-2024
Arrival date: OCTOBER 17, 2023

Passenger: GOH IRYNN CERVANTES
HBR #: 100005578

Decree: A.P. NO. 23-2024

Arrival date: NOVEMBER 22, 2023

ASSORTED JEWELRY

105 PIECES

97.11 GRAMS

3.15 DIAMOND CARATS

1.4 STONE CARAT

"AS IS WHERE I"

Location: NAIA Customshouse, Pasay City

ASSORTED JEWELRY

6 PIECES

11.71 GRAMS

CITRINE PRECIOUS STONES

4 PIECES

58.29 STONE CARATS

ASSORTED JEWELRY

30 PIECES

55.45 GRAMS

ASSORTED JEWELRY

18 PIECES

108.80 GRAMS

ASSORTED JEWELRY

10 PIECES

9.75 GRAMS

SILVER NUGGETS

542.17 GRAMS

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: NAIA Customshouse, Pasay City

Passenger: CHITA D. MAUSTRAD
HBR #: 10006715

Decree: A.P. NO. 26-2024

Arrival date: MARCH 16, 2024

Floor Price: Php 185,845.00

Cash Bond: Php 37,169.00

Page 2 of 5






























